
 

EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS 
 All clubs will commence with effect from today and run 
until the penultimate week of term.  If you wish for your 
child to attend a club but have not yet done so, please    
contact the school office. 
 

Happy Birthday to….. 

Lexi  9  

 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
Discovery: Ella 

Columbia: Magdalena, Mannie, Poppy and Logan 

Voyager: Tria and James 

Atlantis: Zack and Toby 

Challenger: Freya 

Endeavour: Summer, Leon and Lucian 

TEAM POINTS…. 

Betteshanger:  88 

Tilmanstone:  87 

Snowdown:  123 

Chislet:  129 

Events Diary 2017-18 

 

Fri 27 Apr Forest School Y1,2,3 

  Year 2 at Dover Castle 

Thur 3 May Y1/2 Football Tournament (1-3pm) 

Fri 4 May Challenger Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

  Family Sports Night (5-7pm) 

Fri 11 May Forest School Y1,2,3 

14 – 18 May SATS Week 

Fri 18 May Voyager Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

21-25 May  Focus Week: Activities 

Tues 22 May Y5/6 RAID Cricket Tournament (PM) 

Wed 23 May PTA Film Night 

Fri 25 May Forest School Y1,2,3 

  End of Term Five 

Mon 11 Jun  Start of term six 

Fri 15 Jun Y5/6 Cricket Tournament (10-3) 

Fri 22 Jun Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Atlantis Class Assembly 

Fri 29 Jun Columbia Assembly 

Sat 30 Jun Summer Fayre 

Fri 6 Jul Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Discovery Assembly 

9-13 Jul Year 6 Residential 

Fri 13 Jul PTA Disco 

  Year 5 Assembly 

Fri 20 Jul Forest School Y4,5,6 

Tue 24 Jul   Last Day Of The School Year  

Start of Term 2018 - 2019 

Mon 3 September – Start of Term 1 
Fri 19 October – End of Term 1 
Mon 29 October – Start of Term 2 
Wed 19 December – End of Term 2 
Thurs 3 January 2019 – Start of Term 3 
Fri 15 February – End of Term 3 
Mon 25 February – Start of Term 4 
Fri 5 April – End of Term 4 
Tues 23 April – Start of Term 5 
Mon 6 May – Bank Holiday 

Fri 24 May – End of Term 5 

Mon 3 – Fri 7 June – Staff Training Days 

Mon 10 June – Start of Term 6 

Tues 23 July – End of Term 6 

PTA Events 

Wed 23 May  Film Night 
Sat 30 Jun Summer Fayre 
Fri 13 Jul Disco 

Forest School Dates — Term 5 

Fri 27 Apr Forest School Y1,2,3 

Fri 11 May Forest School Y1,2,3 

Fri 25 May Forest School Y1,2,3 



Monday 23rd April, 2018 

Coming up in a few weeks time -  on Friday 4th May, is 

Family Sports Night.  A separate letter regarding this will 

be coming home this week with more details.   

Today the parents of children in Year 6 will receive a 

letter about the plans for SATS week which takes place 

later on in the term.  Please can you respond to this 

letter ASAP.  If this does not make it home please call 

the school for the information. 

Last week we received another bundle of tickets from 

Dover Athletic FC for Saturday’s game against         

Gateshead.  Unfortunately, they arrived too late for us 

to send any notification home regards them.  However, 

it was mentioned in Friday’s assembly, so hopefully 

some families were able to go along and watch the 

game. 

On Friday of this week, the children in Year 2 are visiting 

Dover Castle for the day.  This is in line with their Castle 

topic.  The children brought in some fantastic           

home-made castles last week—thank you to parents for 

your support with this at home. 

The Year 6 residential trip is creeping ever closer and 

will soon be upon us.  If parents have any questions 

about this please contact the school for more details. 

Coming home with this newsletter is a reminder of the 

areas of learning for Term 5.  We did send out an      

overview of the year back in September, but felt that it 

was a good time to remind parents.  If you wish to ask  

how best to go about continuing the support for your 

children at home in line with their learning here, then 

simply speak to their class teacher.  If you are unable to 

get in to see them you can email the office and this will 

be passed onto them. 

 

We had a fantastic first week back at school last week.  

The children settled straight back into their learning, 

once again demonstrating excellent learning behaviours 

and attitudes. The week was also helped by some much 

needed warmer weather. 

With the warmer weather in mind, please do ensure 

that all children come to school daily with a water 

bottle.  Also, sun cream should be applied to children 

before the school day.  Should you have any questions 

about this please speak with your child’s class teacher. 

It has been noted again this week that a number of   

people are driving onto the school grounds between 

school hours.  As stated on the school gates, no cars 

should be coming onto the school grounds at these 

times to ensure the safety of the children.  If you do 

need to gain access, please contact the school office     

before hand and please ensure that you close the gate 

once you leave.  Thank you for your cooperation with 

this matter. 

During Friday’s celebration assembly, we were lucky 

enough to hand out a number of certificates to many 

children who have taken part in Chess activities over 

the course of the academic year.  Some of the children 

have excelled in this and are now invited to attend the 

next round of events.  We wish them luck and look   

forward to hearing all about this.  Once again, thank 

you to Mr Boxhall and Mr Brenchley for their hard work 

and commitment to the Tuesday Chess Club. 

All clubs start again with effect from today.  In the event 

of having to cancel a club we endeavour to give as 

much notice as possible. 

Tel:   01304 830376                                                                  Email: office@eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk 

Website: www.eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk                  Twitter: @EEPrimary 


